
New Monkland Primary School & Nursery Yearly Calendar Dates 2024/2025 

Please don’t lose me…stick me on the fridge…save the dates       

PLEASE REMEMBER THAT ALL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE! 

 

2024 Dates 

AUGUST 

Monday 12 August   In-Service day 1 - (Children do not attend) 

Tuesday 13 August  In-Service day 2 - (Children do not attend) 

Wednesday 14 August All children return 

SEPTEMBER 

Monday 16 September John Wilson Photography (school/nursery) (am) 

Monday 16 – Friday 20 September Primary 7 – Strathclyde Park week 

Thursday 12 September Parent Partnership (AGM) (7 – 8pm) ALL 
WELCOME  

Wednesday 25 September School Open Evening – Time TBC 

Friday 27 September & Monday 30 September   September Weekend - School & Nursery closed 
 

Tuesday 1 October  All children return 

OCTOBER 

Monday 14 October – Friday 18 October  October Week – School & Nursery closed 

Monday 21 October All children return 

Thursday 24 October Halloween Disco (PP) – Details to follow 

NOVEMBER 

Thursday 7 November Parent/Carer Consultation Evening (School 
only)  

Monday 18 November  In-Service Day 3 (Children do not attend) 

Thursday 28 November  Parent Partnership Christmas Fayre  

DECEMBER 

Wednesday 4 December  Nursery Nativity – details TBC 

Thursday 5 December   Whole school Christmas show – details TBC 

Friday 6 December Christmas Jumper/Lunch 

Monday 9 December  P6 & 7 Christmas Party  

Tuesday 10 December  P4 & 5 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 11 December P2 & 3 Christmas Party 

Thursday 12 December  Primary 1 & Nursery Christmas Party 

Friday 20 December Christmas Church Service (9.30am) – School & 
Nursery closes at 2.30pm 

Monday 23 December – Friday 6 January School & Nursery closed for Christmas holidays  

2025 Dates 

JANUARY  

Monday 6 January   All children return 

Monday 20 January – Friday 24 January   Scottish Week (Whole School & Nursery) 

FEBRUARY 

Thursday 6 February  Parent Partnership Meeting 2 (7 – 8pm) ALL 
WELCOME 



 

 

Monday 10 February - Tuesday 11 February  School & Nursery closed for mid-term February 
break 

Friday 14 February School Coffee Morning/Scottish week showcase 
(details TBC) 

Monday 17 – Tuesday 18 February February mid-term break 

Wednesday 19 February In-Service Day 4 (Children do not attend) 

Thursday 20 February All children return 

Monday 24 February – Thursday 27 February Scholastic Book Fayre week (school/nursery) 

MARCH 

APRIL 

Friday 4 April  Easter Church Service (9:30am) 

Friday 4 April (we finish at 2.30pm) – Monday 
21 April 

School & Nursery closed for Easter holidays 

  

Tuesday 22 April  School & Nursery reopens 

Thursday 24 April   Parent Partnership Meeting 3 (7 – 8pm) ALL 
WELCOME 

MAY 

Monday 5 May   May Holiday (School & Nursery closed)  

Tuesday 6 May In Service Day 5 (Children do not attend) 

Thursday 8 May  New P1 (Transition day 1) 

Thursday 8 May  Shorts & Shades Disco (PP) (details TBC) 

Thursday 15 May  New P1 (Transition day 2) 

Wednesday 21 May Whole School Open Evening (details TBC) 

Thursday 22 May  New P1 (Transition day 3)  

Friday 23 May & Monday 26 May  May Holiday (School & Nursery closed) 

Tuesday 27 May  All children return 

Wednesday 28 May Nursery summer Trip (date TBC) 

Thursday 29 May School Summer Trip (date TBC) 

JUNE 

Dates TBC P7 2 Day Visit to Airdrie Academy 

Thursday 5 June  Parent/Carer consultation (School only) 

Friday 6 June   School/Nursery Sports Day 

Wednesday 18 June Nursery Celebration (details TBC) 

Thursday 19 June  Primary 7 Celebration (details TBC) 

Friday 20 June School/Nursery Fun Day 

Wednesday 25 June Summer Church Service (9.30am) 

Wednesday 25 June School & Nursery closes for Summer Holidays at 
1pm 


